
GOVERNMENT OF NCf OF DELHI
Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board

Fe-IS, I STITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-I 10092

Website: http://dsssb.delhi.gov.in

No.F.l(l 64)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/ 3119 Dated:- /'1' I-Jo:lo

Corrigendum to the Advertisement No. 02/20 & 04/20.

Kind attention of the applicants is invited towards the various teaching posts (Post Code- 19/20 to 36/20
advertised vide advertisement No. 02/20) & (Post codes 64/20 to 93/20, advertised vide advertisement No. 04/20), under
Directorate of Education.

1. The age relaxations to guest / contract teachers as mentioned in the above said advertisements against Advt.
No. 02/20 & 04/20, Post Codes 19/20 to 36/20 and 64/20 to 93/20 under heading 'Age limit' may be read as:'

"Guest/Contract teachers:- Relaxation in upper age as a onetime measure up to the actual time spent as
contractual employee of the same department [i.e. Directorate of Education), subject to a maximum of 5 years provided
they have worked for at least 120 working days in that particular year as per Services Department letter/circular No.
F.19(11)/2015/S-IV/1751-1756 dated 11/06/2019. The Guest /Contract teachers who have already availed one time age
relaxation earlier, will not be entitled for this age relaxation."

Instead of:

"Guest/Contract teachers:- Relaxation in upper age as a onetime measure up to the actual time spent as
contractual employee of the same department, subject to a maximum of S years provided they have worked for at least
180 working days in that particular year as per Services Department letter/circular No. F.19(11)/201S/S-IV/17S1-17S6
dated 11/06/2019."

2. For the post of Special Education Teacher, Post Code 93/20, Advt. No. 04/20, the following categories of
candidates will also be eligible for age relaxation:-

SI.No. Category Quantum of age relaxation
1. Such candidates who are working in the To the extent of number of years they have worked in SSA, Govt. of

SSA as Resource Persons for the children NCT of Delhi, as per order No. DE4(2J/330/SET/E-IV/10/1915 dated
with special needs under Directorate of 25/03/2013.
Education, GNCT of Delhi

2. Women candidates General age relaxation of 10 years in case of women candidates as per
order No. DE4(2J/330/SET/E-IV/10/1915 dated 25/03/2013.

3. Male Candidates One time age relaxation of 10 years beyond the age limit to all male
candidates as per order No. F.209/DDE{/EDSSJ/Court File/2016-17/CD
No. 043457883/9831-37 dated 06/12/2019.

This shall not be treated as precedent for any future recruitment for
this post or any other posts.

3. In Annexure -I (Examination Scheme) of the Advertisement No. 04/20, the syllabus in the Examination Scheme for the
One Tier (Technical) has been mentioned inadvertently as:

Section - A:- MCQs of one mark each as per existing examination scheme 1. General Awareness, 2. General
Intelligence & Reasoning ability, 3. Arithmetical & Numerical Ability, 4. Test of Hindi Language & Comprehension.

(20 Marks each)

Which may be read as under (as per the existing examination scheme, also available on the website of the Board):

Section - A:- MCQs of one mark each as per existing examination scheme 1. General Awareness, 2. General
Intelligence & Reasoning ability, 3. Arithmetical & Numerical Ability, 4. Test of Hindi Language & Comprehension. 5. Test
of English Language & Comprehension.

(20 Marks each)

4. Further, in the advertisement 04/20, Post Code 81/20 for the PGT (Home Sc.) (Female) & Post Code 78/20 PGT
(Geography)(Female), it was inadvertently mentioned that this post is not identified suitable for PwD candidate.
However, both these posts are identified suitable for PwD (Leprosy cured person, Dwarfism, Acid attack victim, Muscular
dystrophy, OL,BL, OAL,PB, LV, OA & B) as per the requisition of user department.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

No.F.1(164)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/
Copy to:-

1. P.S. to Chairperson (DSSSB)
2. P.S. / P.A. to Controller of Exam (DSSSB)
3. P.A. to Secretary (DSSSB) / Jt. Secretary (DSSSB).
4. System Analyst/Programmer (IT), DSSSBto upload Notice on the website of the Board.

Dy. Secretary (DSSSB)
Dated:-

Q\O\'~
Dy. Secretary (DSSSB) \


